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Instructions: 1, Figures to the right indicate lull marks

Special Inst,: Que,1 and Que.7 are compulsory,
Attempl any THREE questions lrom Q,No,2 to

01) Solve following MCQ.

i. When an algorithm is written in the form
becomes a

110l

it'

lll.

guage,

A. Flowchart
B. Program

C-Pseudo code
D. Syntax

ii. A system wherein
A. Stack
B-Queue
C. Linked List
D,

re no statement is skipped and no one is

(.-

D. AII

Assembly language is a _ level programming language.
A. High

B. Low

C. Machine
D. None ol these

v. ASCII stands for_?
A. American Stable Code for lnternational lnterchange
B. American Standard Case for Institutional lnterchange

Q._ American Standard Code for lnformation lnterchange
D. American Standard Code for lnterchange Information

ttl P.T.O.



The l's complement ol binary number 0101 is

A. 1001

8.01 11

c. 1011

g 1010

ln the statement ++variable; ++ is used as 

-'A. post-increment operator

B. pre-decrement operator

C- pre-increment operator

D. post-decrement operator

vll.

v l. The 'break' statement cannot be simply used within 
--

A. do-while
B. if-else

C. {or

D. while

What is the Purpose of return

A. To declale the

B. To exit the

C- To return a value

D. To define a

What is the with 1 O elements in C?

1

11

steps with suitable examPle.

ldentily different kinds of repetitions in the problem'

Discuss different generations of programming language'

Explain the process o{ binary search with suitable example'

' 02)

03)

o4)

o5)

tl0l

tl0l

110l

tI0I

[101

t20l

15I

ts1

\p--trffi to translate algorithm in C program? lllustrate with suitable example'

07) Write short notes (AnY Four)

Role o{ Data Structures in Problem Solvinga,

t21
P.T.O,



-,.
- rc, Flowcnan

. d. Characteristics of Algorithms

Switch Case statement

f, Recursion
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End Of Question Paper
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